

To, Corporate Relations Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400023 BSE Code No. 507880

Listing Compliance, National Stock Exchange India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra - (East). Mumbai - 400051. <u>NSE Code - VIPIND</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform you that Link In-time India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company has received intimation about loss of share certificate from shareholder as per the details provided in the documents enclosed herewith.

The duplicate share certificates will be issued only after completion of necessary formalities and receipt of relevant documents from the shareholders.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For V.I.P. INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Anand Daga Company Secretary & Head - Legal

VIP INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: DGP House, 5th Floor, 88C, Old Prabhadevi Road, Mumbai 400 025. INDIA. TEL: +91 (22) 6653 9000 FAX: +91 (22) 6653 9089 EMAIL: corpcomm@vipbags.com WEB: www.vipbags.com CIN - L25200MH1968PLC013914 Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in> Thu 7/13/2023 4:01 AM

To:Neetu Kashiramka <neetu.kashiramka@vipbags.com>;Anand Daga <anand.daga@vipbags.com>;Saurabh Pandit <saurabh.pandit@vipbags.com>;Anuradha Matkar <anuradha.matkar@vipbags.com>;Rohan Naik <rohan.naik@vipbags.com>

Cc:priya.yadav@linkintime.co.in <priya.yadav@linkintime.co.in>;jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.in <jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.in>

1 attachments (1 MB) ID17514.pdf;

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name : VIP Industries Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
12 Jul 2023	0049438	L SRINIVASAN	8513	5481296 - 5481545	250	Lost By Holder

Regards Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

19739

Date: 16-06-2023

From, SRINIVASAN H 116/1, 33RD CROSS STREET BESANT NAGAR, CHENNAI-600090 9840711471

To,
VIP INDUSTRIES LTD
Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd, C 101, 247 Park,
L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400083

Sub- Share certificate details request Folio no- 0049438- VIPINDUSTRIES LTD

Dear Sir,

As per your reply letter 07-04-2023, Ref no – ID16971, Out No OD25329, I have attached the original cancelled cheque along name affidavit for your referece, kindly provide certificate no and distinctive no to prepare the duplicate share certificate documents at the earliest.

Folio no- 0049438- VIPINDUSTRIES LTD

	MUMBAI - 400 083.
	2 3 JUN 2023
2/	1835 10 17514

Thank you

Yours Faithfully

SRINIVASAN

 $\int d^{-1} G d^{-1} = -\frac{1}{2} \int d^{-1} d^{-$

400 44 (1177) (2004) 1170 - 277 (2005) (2005) (2007) 2675 (2007) (2007) 2675 (2007) (2007) 2685 (2007) (2007)

n. Net 1819 Alexies († 11) eter na eo ledia Ent 1963 - El Colorador El Socio de la Rendo Ward, como de la colorador († 1916

sing of the end of the process of the second s

de Syra

לא היה ההאיקצקלי לעומו לא לי היין לא היה האיזורים האיזורים האיזורים היש" הבנה" הההמולוטלי לא היה האיזורים איזור ללגולים לפירים בקריציים בלגבול להיא הייתואנים ביוור להייולין ביו עוד על גייני האיזול לאליות לעורי הייתי (אריכי האיזורים אלגואני לעולי ביווליים הייתו הייתו הייתו הייתו הייליים עוד איזו

OF STREET STREET, 2010, Dr. Street, and

ang taiby 11

a shirin a sa a sa a

1000 Y 21

